

Modena 3.7 Express

| Business / Individual Name: |
|-----------------------------|
| Mailing Address: |
| Sponsor's Telephone Number: |
| |
| Contact Person's Name: |
| Email Address: |

Fun Run / Walk and Car Show Sponsorship

Please note your level of sponsorship. All checks should be made payable to Modena Fire Company and in the memo section of your check, please note your sponsorship level.

| | Event Sponsor \$1,000+ |
|-----------------|---|
| | Company logo** on event banner*, firehouse website and social media pages, t-shirts*, and a vendor space |
| | Gold Sponsor \$500+ |
| | Company logo** on firehouse website and social media pages, t-shirts*, and a vendor space |
| | Silver Sponsor \$100+ |
| | Company name listed on firehouse website and social media pages, t-shirts, and a vendor space |
| | Bronze Sponsor Under \$100 |
| | Company name listed on firehouse website and social media pages |
| ver and above s | oonsorships. |

For Sil

I would like a vendor space.

No, I don't want a vendor space.

*Registration Form and money must be received by August 20th, 2023 for logo printing on the event banner and t-shirts.

** Company logo must be a JPEG file provided by the Sponsor

Please return with your donation by August 20th, 2023 to Modena Fire Company. Completed forms may be emailed to: modena37events@gmaill.com.

> 5 N. Brandywine Avenue, Coatesville, PA 19320, 610-384-3106 EIN # 23-2744945



Dear Prospective Sponsor,

Modena Fire Company is having a fundraising event for volunteer emergency services we provide in the Borough of Modena and the surrounding communities. The festivities will be Saturday, September 30th, 2023, with a rain date of Sunday, October 1st, 2023. We will be having a 3.7 mile Run / Walk in the morning and a car show in the early afternoon. The event will be held in South Coatesville Borough at 139 Modena Road, in the parking lot of the ARC Building of Cliffs. Information on participating in the Run / Walk or car show is available at www.modena37.com on the Events tab.

We are looking for individuals and businesses to sponsor or contribute to this event and assist us with our fundraising efforts. As always, the success of this event will be because of generous support from sponsors, participants and volunteers.

Enclosed is a sponsorship form for your convenience. All checks should be made payable to **Modena Fire Company** and returned with the completed sponsorship form by **August 20th, 2023**. If you wish to contribute by donating services or goods please contact President Corle or Fundraising Committee Member Daywalt at the contact information below to discuss what is needed..

Your generous contributions will be recognized by the Modena Fire Company through our website, social media pages, event banner, and t-shirts as described on the enclosed Sponsorship Form.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the President Corle or Fundraising Committee Member Daywalt.

Thank you for your support in advance,

Elizabeth J. Corle President, Modena Fire Company 610.384.3106, email <u>president@modena37.com</u>

Jennifer Daywalt Fundraising Committee Member 610.384.3106, email modena37events@gmail.com.

> 5 N. Brandywine Avenue, Coatesville, PA 19320, 610-384-3106 EIN # 23-2744945